H9UHX
Product Specifications
X DLX 95
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 440 31 1050 03 August 2007
95% AFUE
Single Stage Furnace
Upflow/Horizontal
FLEXIBILITY

^ Vent size may vary depending on length, number of elbows, standard vent or direct vent. See Installation Instructions.
* Denotes Brand (C, T, H)
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
* 9 UH X 060 F 1 2 A #
Brand Identifier Engineering Rev.
* = Brand Specific Denotes minor change
Model Efficiency Marketing Digit
8 = Non--Condensing, 80+% Gas Furnace Denotes major change
9 = Condensing, 90+% Gas Furnace Cooling Airflow
Installation Configuration 12 = 1200 CFM
UH = Upflow/Horizontal 16 = 1600 CFM
Major Design Feature 20 = 2000 CFM
1 = One (Single) Pipe N = Single Stage Cabinet Width
2 = Two Pipe P = PVC Vent B = 15.5″ Wide J = 22.8″ Wide
F = 19.1″ Wide L = 24.5″ WideD = 1 or 2 Pipe T = Two Stage
L = Low NOx V = Variable Speed Input
X = Extra Efficiency (Nominal MBTUH)
ACCESSORIES
Model Number Description Used With Models
NAHA004WK Twinning Kit -- Allows operation of two identical--size model furnaces. All *9UHX Furnaces
NAHA003LP
1174906+
Gas Conversion Kits -- Natural gas to LP (propane) conversion Kit. Allows field
conversion to LP (propane) gas.
*9UHX
NAHA004NG
1174907+
Gas Conversion Kits -- LP (Propane) to natural gas conversion kit. Allows field
conversion to natural gas.
*9UHX
NAHA001FF Filter Kits -- External filter frame. 16″ x 25″ Side Return (All Furnaces) Bottom Return
(All “F” 191/8″ Furnaces under 1600 CFM)NAHA001FP External filter frame. 16″ x 25″ (Bulk Pack Kit -- Qty 10)
NAHA002FF Filter Kits -- Bottom return filter frame kit 20″ x 25″ (All “J” 223/4″ Furnaces)
NAHA002FP Bottom return filter frame kit 20″ x 25″ (Bulk Pack Kit -- Qty 10)
NAHA001TK Duct Standoff Filter Kit. To adapt 20″ x 25″ filter for single side return. Side Return (All single return applications
with 1600 CFM or greater)
Bottom Return (All “F” 191/8″ Furnaces
under 1600 CFM)
NAHA001NK
612833+
Condensate neutralizer kit -- for condensing gas furnaces All *9UHX Furnaces If Required
NAHA001CV
1011129+
3″ Concentric vent kit -- allows single wall penetration for 2 pipe direct vent
applications (90+).
*9UHX060 (65′ & (4) 90°elbows)
*9UHX080 (35′ & (4) 90°elbows)
*9UHX100 (35′ & (4) 90°elbows)
NAHA002CV
2″ Concentric vent kit -- allows single wall penetration for 2 pipe direct vent
applications (90+).
*9UHX060 (35′ & (4) 90°elbows)
*9UHX080 (35′ & (4) 90°elbows)
*9UHX100 (25′ & (4) 90°elbows)
1175066+ High Altitude Pressure Switch Kit (1 Pressure Switch) *9UHX060
1175067+ High Altitude Pressure Switch Kit (2 Pressure Switches) *9UHX080J12 & *9UHX080J16
1175068+ High Altitude Pressure Switch Kit (2 Pressure Switches) *9UHX100
+ Must be ordered from Service Parts
* Denotes Brand (C, T, H)
Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
BLOWER PERFORMANCE
Model Number NATURAL GAS *9UHX060F12 (1)(2) *9UHX080J12 (1)(2) *9UHX080J16 (1)(2) *9UHX100L20 (1)(2)
BLOWER SIZE INCHES (DIA. x WIDTH) 11--10 11--10 11--10 11--10
MOTOR H.P. (TYPE) PSC / 1/2 PSC / 1/3 PSC / 1/2 PSC / 3/4
MOTOR SPEEDS 4 4 4 4
AIRFLOW DATA (CFM)
.10 ESP in wc
LOW 703 976 922 1820
MEDIUM LOW 901 1123 1246 1993
MEDIUM HIGH 1204 1326 1690 2137
HIGH 1478 1456 2032 2240
.20 ESP in wc